3-120 TS 2plus 7.0 | Longitudinal conveyor
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999000396 (2017-08)
The accumulation roller chain is suitable for large, heavy
workpiece pallets. Stress occurring due to media such as
test oils or production emissions does not affect functional
reliability. The accumulation rollers do not only reduce the
accumulation pressure on stop gates, but also enable
a quick return to the transport speed following work at

LU 2 automatic lubrication unit 1 3842543482
LC 2 lubricant container 4 3842543469
Ordering information
Technical data
Material number 3842543482
Features
ESD Yes
Max. operating temperature T °C +40
33025
LU 2
LC 2
Set AS ...
 Product designation Packaging unit Material number
Adapter set for AS 2/C-100 1 3842543483
AS 2/C-250
BS 2/C
Adapter set for AS 2/C-400 (assembly on UM2/C-170 when b = 160 mm) 1 3842543484
AS 2/C-700 (assembly on UM2/C-170 when b = 160 mm)
BS 2/C-H (assembly on UM2/C-170, UM 2/R-170 when b = 160 mm)
Adapter set for AS 2/R-300 1 3842543485
AS 2/R-700
BS 2/R
BS 2/R-H with RV = 1*
Adapter set for AS 2/R-1200 (assembly on UM2/R-170 when b = 160 mm) 1 3842543486
AS 2/R-2200 (assembly on UM2/R-170 when b = 160 mm)
BS 2/R-H with RV = 0 (assembly on UM2/C-170, UM 2/R-170 when b = 160 mm)
Adapter set for AS 2/R-V-1200 (assembly on UM2/R-170 when b = 160 mm) 1 3842543487
AS 2/R-V-2200 (assembly on UM2/R-170 when b = 160 mm)
BS 2/R-V-1200 (assembly on UM2/R-170 when b = 160 mm)
Adapter set for HQ 2/U-H 1 3842548578
* Assembly on UM return unit
3-154 TS 2plus 7.0 | Longitudinal conveyor
Section, section profiles
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999000396 (2017-08)
Sections can be individually configured for special
requirements by selecting various section, glide, and
guide profiles.
Depending on the load spectrum of the conveyor medium,
stainless steel or plastic glide profiles can be inserted in
the section profile. Use of steel glide profiles increases
resistance to wear and temperature. This opens up new
areas of application for the TS 2plus.
The proven SP 2/R-100 profiles are primarily suitable for
medium to high loads in simple system layouts.
Especially suited for high strains and loads, the new, sturdy
SP 2/R-H section profiles have been developed for
accumulator roller chains. In addition to a more robust

Condition on delivery
▶▶ Fully assembled
Ordering information
Product designation Material number
Chain breaker for accumulation roller chain 8981010511
▶▶ Makes it easier to open and disassemble the
accumulation roller chain
▶▶ Turning the thread pin pushes out a chain bolt and the
chain can be removed
The thread pin has a hexagonal fixture acting as a lever arm
for a size 13 hexagonal wrench Grooves are provided for
the exact positioning of the chain links.
Technical data
Material number 8981010511
Features
Material specification Steel; hardened
	TS 2plus transfer system
	Table of Contents
	Longitudinal conveyor
	Conveyor media selection
	Accumulation roller chain conveyor medium
	BS 2/R-300 belt section
	BS 2/R-700 belt section
	BS 2/R-H belt section
	BS 2/C+R connection belt
	Conveyor units
Accumulation roller chain conveyor medium